



**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	Current Quarter		Current Period	
	31 December		31 December	
	2018	2017	2018	2017
<u>Continuing operations</u>				
Revenue	100,459	109,232	395,939	370,709
Cost of goods sold	(76,946)	(79,565)	(293,240)	(272,510)
Gross profit	23,513	29,667	102,699	98,199
Other income	3,756	4,211	19,347	7,706
Distribution expenses	(3,120)	(2,938)	(10,344)	(9,176)
Administrative expenses	(16,641)	(19,727)	(39,664)	(54,031)
Other expenses	3,078	(233)	(7,864)	(8,710)
Results from operating activities	10,586	10,980	64,174	33,988
Share of profit of equity accounted investee, net of tax	663	533	1,577	681
Finance income	2,206	1,737	5,991	5,021
Finance costs	(3,834)	(6,425)	(20,346)	(24,965)
Profit before tax	9,621	6,825	51,396	14,725
Income tax expense	136	(13,928)	(20,631)	(17,374)
Profit from continuing operations	9,757	(7,103)	30,765	(2,649)
<u>Discontinued operations</u>				
Profit from discontinued operations, net of tax	-	11,768	-	42,467
Profit for the period	9,757	4,665	30,765	39,818
Other comprehensive income				
Fair value of available-for-sale financial assets	32	933	13,774	(4,505)
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	2,378	13,770	5,590	18,578
Total comprehensive income for the period	12,167	19,368	50,129	53,891
Profit attributable to :				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	8,634	(6,939)	25,706	(5,239)
- from discontinued operations	-	8,131	-	31,158
	8,634	1,192	25,706	25,919
Non-controlling interests	1,123	3,473	5,059	13,899
	9,757	4,665	30,765	39,818
Total comprehensive income attributable to :				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	11,044	6,771	45,070	7,841
- from discontinued operations	-	8,879	-	31,906
	11,044	15,650	45,070	39,747
Non-controlling interests	1,123	3,718	5,059	14,144
	12,167	19,368	50,129	53,891
Basic earnings per share (Sen)				
- from continuing operations	5.15	(1.50)	15.33	(1.13)
- from discontinued operations	-	1.76	-	6.74
	5.15	0.26	15.33	5.61
Diluted earnings per share (Sen)				
- from continuing operations	5.15	(1.50)	15.33	(1.13)
- from discontinued operations	-	1.76	-	6.74
	5.15	0.26	15.33	5.61

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2018 (UNAUDITED)

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	As at 31 December 2018	As at 31 December 2017
ASSETS		
Property, plant and equipment	179,928	143,816
Investment properties	365	20,020
Intangible assets	94,107	94,170
Investment in associates	13,720	15,608
Other investments	186	45,568
Deferred tax assets	1,355	2,321
Total non-current assets	289,661	321,503
Inventories	29,220	39,277
Current tax assets	12,596	18,330
Trade and other receivables	92,466	136,005
Cash and cash equivalents	136,295	160,345
	270,577	353,957
Assets classified as held for sale	19,800	185,900
Total current assets	290,377	539,857
TOTAL ASSETS	580,038	861,360
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Share capital	81,920	81,920
Reserves	27,008	163,421
Retained earnings	211,221	36,923
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the Company	320,149	282,264
Non-controlling interests	3,699	(1,360)
Total equity	323,848	280,904
Loans and borrowings	152,107	108,750
Deferred tax liabilities	15,216	24,044
Total non-current liabilities	167,323	132,794
Loans and borrowings	41,695	359,388
Trade and other payables	46,320	87,980
Current tax liabilities	852	294
Total current liabilities	88,867	447,662
Total liabilities	256,190	580,456
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	580,038	861,360
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (sen)	191	168

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.